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High Schools
Belmont HS

Dunbar
Mound Street & DDA

Stivers
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Elementary Schools
Belle Haven
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Roosevelt
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EJ Brown
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Meadowdale
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Cleveland
Eastmont
Fairview
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Louise Troy
River’s Edge Montessori

Rosa Parks PK-K
Valerie

Westwood

Special Schools
Charity Adams Earley
International School

Building Trades
Bus Drivers
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Mechanics
Operations

Security Resource Officers

Athletics
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District Support Staff
Related Service Staff

MHT / OTA
Nutrition Services
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Psychologists
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Name Primary Functions Phone Email

Michelle Rammel, Associate Director Licensure and Contracts 937-542-3534 MDRAMMEL@DAYTONPUBLIC.COM

Robert Essex, HR Lead Investigator Investigations 937-542-3215 REESSEX@DAYTONPUBLIC.COM

Sharee Grandy, Executive Secretary
Executive Director & HR

Support
937-542-3185 SDGRANDY@DAYTONPUBLIC.COM

Mary Raines, Receptionist HR Department Support 937-542-3162 MRAINES@DAYTONPUBLIC.COM

Anji Williams, HR/PY Specialists

Kim Brown, HR/PY Specialists

BusinessPlus Operations &

Pay Discrepancies

937-542-3003

937-542-3321

ANWILLIAM@DAYTONPUBLIC.COM

KIBROWN@DAYTONPUBLIC.COM

Tequia Hollis, Leave Management

Specialist

Leave:(Short & Long-Term

Disability, FMLA, & ETC
937-542-3133 TCHOLLIS@DAYTONPUBLIC.COM

Lara Sarver, Benefits Management

Specialist

Benefits: Employee Benefits,

Medical, Dental, Vision, Life
937-542-3123 LSARVER@DAYTONPUBLIC.COM

Kaellyn Duerr, HR/IT Analyst Systems troubleshooting 937-542-3135 KAEDUERR@DAYTONPUBLIC.COM

Shawntell Martin Hicks, HR Analyst

Kelsey Roberts, HR Analyst

Onboarding & Recruiting
937-542-3119

937-542-3106

SMARTINHI@DAYTONPUBLIC.COM

KROBERTS@DAYTONPUBLIC.COM

Dana Darling, Senior Recruiter/

Compliance Coordinator

Erinn Duffy, Senior Recruiter/

Compliance Coordinator

PK-6 Recruiting

7-12 Recruiting

937-542-3153

937-542-3219

DDARLING@DAYTONPUBLIC.COM

EDUFFY@DAYTONPUBLIC.COM
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